Appendix 1

Car Parks fees and charges 2023-24 / 2024-25
Current and Proposed increase

Soresby Street,
Rose Hill

Permits Current Fees Proposed Fees
2023-24 2024-25 (10%)
Annual Permit £720 £800
Monthly Permit £72 £80
Scratchcards £4.20 £4.60
Market Trader £2.20 £2.50
Short stay Fees Fees
Up to 1 hour £1.90 £2.10
Up to 2 hours £3.30 £3.60
Up to 3 hours £3.60 £4.00
Up to 4 hours £5.30 £5.80
Each hour after £1.90 £2.10
Long stay Fees Fees
Up to 1 hour £1.90 £2.10
Up to 2 hours £3.30 £3.60
Up to 3 hours £3.60 £4.00
Up to 4 hours £5.30 £5.80
4 hours plus £5.80 £6.40
Saltergate Fees Fees
Up to 1 hour £1.90 £2.10
Up to 2 hours £3.30 £3.60
Up to 3 hours £3.60 £4.00
Up to 4 hours £5.30 £5.80
Up to 5 hours £5.80 £6.40
Over 5 hours/up £7.50 £8.20
to 24 hours
Lost Ticket — £20.00 £20.00
Beetwell St,
Saltergate,

Station Approach
(C/field Hotel)

£3.00 (all day)

£3.00 (all day)




